



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.6947 OF 2023

Pandhari Haribhau Sinhe

vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Social Justice and Special Asstt.
Department, Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A. P. Tathod, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM :- A.S.CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE :- 13th OCTOBER, 2023

The petitioner is aggrieved by the validity certificate issued by the
Scrutiny Committee to the respondent no.3.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks.
3. Shri N. H. Joshi, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives
service of notice for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
4. The record of the Scrutiny Committee be produced for perusal.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)

Andurkar.