

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.6947 OF 2023

Pandhari Haribhau Sinhe Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri F.T. Mirza, Sr. Advocate a/b Shri Paresh Thakur, Adv. for petitioner.
Ms Kavita Bhondge, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2/State.
Shri Ujjwal Wasnik, Advocate for respondent no.3.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
DATE : 16.12.2025.

Shri Wasnik, learned counsel submits that respondent no.3
wants to engage a Senior Advocate.

2. It is made clear that last chance is granted to the
respondent No.3.

3. List the matter for hearing on **12.01.2026.**

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Wagh